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Endeavour Foundation wrote this Easy Read.

When you see the word we or us, it means
Endeavour Foundation.

We have put hard words in bold. We explain
what these words mean.

This Easy Read is about wha to expect after a
cyclone.

You can ask for help to read this document
with someone you trust.

You can ask a friend, family member, or a
support person to help you.

After the cyclone
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Cyclone Alfred

Cyclone Alfred has now gone.

You may have heard some loud noises that
were a bit scary, this is gone now.

When you go outside you might see some
trees that have fallen.

There may also be some houses with
damage. 

This will all be fixed soon.



Page 4

There may be lots of rain now.

The rain might cause flooding.

Flooding is when the water has nowhere to
go.

It’s ok. The water will go away soon.

Stay away from the water, it’s not safe.



This means things that use electricity will not
work like:

Lights

TV

Fridge
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You might have no power.

This will be getting fixed soon. 
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You might not be able to go out so much in
the next few days.

Your work or L&L may be closed.

The shops may be closed too.

You can do some things at home that make
you happy.
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listen to music

play cards

play games

do some drawing

do some reading
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Everything is ok. 

Try not to be scared or nervous.

You can talk to someone you trust like your
family, a friend or support worker.


